

Resolution 23-051, A Resolution of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Amending the Regular Meeting Scheduled for the Planning Commission. City Clerk.

Item Type: Backup Memorandum

Prepared For: Mayor Castner and Homer City Council

Date: July 18, 2023

From: Ryan Foster, AICP, City Planner

Through: Rob Dumouchel, City Manager

At their regular meeting on May 22, 2023 the Homer City Council remanded Resolution 23-051 changing the Planning Commission meeting schedule to once a month to the Planning Commission. At their regular meeting on June 21, 2023 the Planning Commission voted unanimously to withdraw their request in Resolution 23-051 to change the Planning Commission meeting schedule to one meeting a month. The Planning Commission would like to keep the current, two meetings a month schedule, in order to ensure that the workload required of the Planning Commission is balanced and applications and agenda items the Planning Commission reviews are completed in a timely manner.

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommend Denial of Resolution 23-051

ATTACHMENTS:

Unapproved Meeting Minutes for the June 21, 2023 Planning Commission Meeting